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Omar Sotelo, Assistant Principal
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| hope all enjoyed a 3-day weekend with your kiddos. Happy Labor Day! The first month of school has come to an end
and we opened fabulous! Please look on our social media for all things Valencia: FaceBook, Twitter, Instagram
@Valencia_Jags. As a middle school we run very similar to a high school with so many activities for our students. We are

so proud of all that we offer for students.

21 Century: Valencia has 21 Century Programs before and after school. | am attaching a power point with a QR code
for sign-ups. We have tutoring, Judo, Folklorico, and lots of other categories. See attached schedule.

Cell Phones & Air Pods: Students can use cellphones and air pods before or after school ONLY. When they arrive on
campus they need to put in their backpacks. They will not be allowed out anytime during school times. Students should
NOT have in their back pocket. The positives are that Jags are focused in their classrooms & learning has increased.

Upcoming Events: .
e Monday, Sept. 2
o NoSchaal Labor Day J
o Tuesday, Sept. 3
o Morning students interested in Student Council go J
to HI2
o Student store opening up during LUNCH only. o

Girls Volleyball & Boys Basketball practice
. Wednesday Sept. 4
o No before or after-school activities.
o Thursday, Sept. 5
o Student Council go to HI2 before school.
o [birls Volleyball & Boys Basketball vs Roskruge @
Home
o Friday, Sept. 6
o Student of Month - Invite ONLY
« Monday, Sept. 9™
o I Day of 2I* Century
« Tuesday, September 10™
o Fundraiser @ Raising Cane's
« Wednesday, Sept. 11
o Sport Season | Pictures After School
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Monday, Sept. 16™
o Fall Pictures in Library

Wednesday, Sept. 18
o Parent conferences
Thursday, Sept. 19t
o Parent conferences

Friday, Sept. 20™

o Parent conferences
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